Clinton Corn Processing Company Strike (1979-1980)
Newspaper Article Listing

Clinton Herald

Pre-1979-1980 Strike

Napolitano Heads Labor Congress

Napolitano Elected Labor Congress Head
Clinton Corn grows and battles pollution too
Union strikes Clinco

Workers say no to work order at Clinton Corn
Clinton workers back but tension remains

Union officials weigh discipline at Clinton Corn
Unfair labor action filed against Clinton Corn Co.
Clinton Corn work stoppage ruled illegal

Clinton Corn discipline case goes to court

Union files suit against Clinco

Grain millers ask award enforcement

Blast rips Clinton Corn Co. Plan

One critical after blast

After Clinton Corn explosion

Everyone learned job hard way

Lewis appointed CCPC President

Oct. 1 target date: Clinco to reopen treatment plant
Council discusses Clinco sewer case

Clinton Corn workers plan meeting tonight
Union raps Clinco offer

No developments in Clinco dispute

Union help to return to Clinco

Grain millers advised to return to jobs at Clinton Corn
Corn firm’s wastewater treatment plant opened
Sewage monitoring plan offered for Clinton Corn
All Clinton Corn wastewater treated

Sewer metering plan received

Corn firm installs 4 water meters

Union strikes Clinton Corn

Clinton Corn operations continue despite strike
Clinton Corn strikes settled

Firm experiments with odor problem

Fructose futures sweet

Stanley retained for odor control

Strike 1979-1980

Clinco workers vote strike

Clinton Corn installing odor abatement device
Clinco offer rejected

Injunction limits picketing

Union to discuss firm’s final offer

Clinco union won't return to work

1/28/1969
1/1/1972
6/1/1974
2/19/1975
2/20/1975
2/21/1975
2/26/1975
4/1/1975
4/21/1975
5/14/1975
5/22/1975
6/3/1975
12/20/1975
12/22/1975
12/23/1975
7/4/1976
7/9/1976
7/20/1976
7/24/1976
8/2/1976
8/3/1976
8/4/1976
8/10/1976
8/13/1976
9/30/1976
10/27/1976
11/12/1976
11/20/1976
1/11/1977
1/17/1977
1/18/1977
1/28/1977
4/10/1977
7/17/1978
11/6/1978

7/30/1979
8/1/1979
8/1/1979
8/3/1979
8/8/1979
8/9/1979

TTTTVTTVTT T VTV TTDVITTOTTT T UV TTTTTOT DT T T gTTTT

TTOTTOTTTTE

PR R PP RPN

w N
o O

P PR R RPRERPRNERPNNRPRPNRPRPRPRLPRRLROORNERERRERO®OLER
N v o ul N o o (o))

PR R R R R



March held by striker’s wives

Clinco strikers do not return to work today
Strikers to talk with clergyman

Clinton Corn withdraws final offer

Clinton Corn, union will resume talks

3,000 are expected for Labor Day demonstration
Families back strikers, vandalism victims
Peaceful labor parade by 2,000

Strike erupts into violent melee

Riot-equipped police put on alert

Union, company remain at odds

Strike clouding Clinton

Congratulations Clinton

Clinco charges unfair practices

4 Clinton union members arrested

6 more arrests in labor dispute

Lewis defends firm’s actions

Clinton Corn claims injunction violations

Clinco, union talks resume Wednesday

Peaceful demonstration at CCP

Local 6, Clinton Corn, negotiations resumes Wednesday
Report

Little progress in labor talks

Peaceful demonstration staged at Clinton Corn
Krajnovich says Clinco offer would eliminate 250 jobs
Contract negotiations resume Wednesday
Boycott of Standard Brands products possible
Local 6, Clinco Corn talks set

Clinco, union attorneys hold prehearing parley
Motion would modify injunction

Injunction violation testimony continues
Ironworker testifies at hearing

Contempt hearing should end today

To the Citizens of Clinton

Local 6 leaders deny instigating violence

Talks in Clinco strike to resume

Union leader to attend negotiations
Modification of injunction is sought by Clinton Corn
Judge denies injunction modification motion
NLRB upholds Clinco’s charge on bargaining
Clinco injunction includes all demonstrators
Copy of injunction & map

4 minor arrests made at weekend strike rally
Contract offer controversy revealed

Clinton Corn officials say union charges are “Clear fabrication”
Local 6 officials to sign conditional settlement
Clinco denies guilt of NLRB complaint

Session set in Clinco talks

8/10/1979
8/13/1979
8/14/1979
8/15/1979
8/18/1979
8/28/1979
9/1/1979
9/3/1979
9/4/1979
9/6/1979
9/7/19179
9/7/1979
9/7/1979
9/10/1979
9/11/1979
9/12/1979
9/18/1979
9/19/1979
9/20/1979
9/24/1979
9/25/1979
9/26/1979
9/27/1979
9/27/1979
10/1/1979
10/2/1979
10/3/1979
10/6/1979
10/19/1979
10/22/1979
10/24/1979
10/25/1979
10/26/1979
10/26/1979
10/27/1979
10/29/1979
11/5/1979
11/5/1979
11/8/1979
11/9/1979
11/9/1979
11/9/1979
11/12/1979
11/15/1979
11/16/1979
11/17/1979
11/30/1979
12/8/1979

TPV TTTTTTODD

TS T T TTTOTD
N W OO0 KR R -

TTTOTTT T T TTTTD

HHHHHBI—\OI—\I—\I—\

[ERN

2



2 tons of food flown into Clinton Saturday

9 found in contempt, 22 charges dismissed

No progress in Clinco, union talks

Briefs ordered in injunction hearing

Local 6 won’t pull pickets

Strike negotiations planned Wednesday

5 plead guilty to rioting

Koons calls union leadership “irresponsible” at DPI hearing
State sue Clinco for pollution violations

DEQ says “stop” alleged violations at Clinton Corn
Grain millers file against 70 members

Msgr. Higgins: union must not be destroyed

Clinton Corn told pollution must stop by May 1

Cincon Corn protests proposed union trials

Hearing set on sewer use request: Clinco pollution discussed
16 union members tried by tribunal

NLRB upholds Clinco bargaining charge

NLRB, Krajnovich

Angela Davis to visit Clinton

Clinton Corn, union agree NLRB ruling won’t affect negotiations
Local 6 board denies hall for Davis talk

International union to negotiate Clinco strike

Davis protest subsides

Willis issues reprimand

Communist Party support of Local 6 is denounced
Union finds 91 guilty

Judge won’t amend contempt findings

Dawes summoned to hearing

Krajnovich says imposing trusteeship on union possible
Dawes hearing

NLRB says fines illegal

Unfair practices trial is postponed

Petition seeks decertification of Local 6
Supporters of Local 6 rally

5 released Saturday

Lewis is promoted to Standard Brands post

Dawes arrested

High Echelon bargains to end Clinco strike

Rev. Dawes

Tentative strike settlement reached

Clinton Corn executives to relocate

Union vote set

Koons won’t seek DPI
Delegates seek support for Danes

Hearing on injunction motion set for June 24

Talks may resume in Clinco strike

Union supporters level more charges (of police intimidation)
Charges resolved

12/10/1979
12/12/1979
12/12/1979
12/13/1979
12/14/1979
1/4/1980
1/9/1980
1/30/1980
2/2/1980
2/7/1980
2/9/1980
2/11/1980
2/18/1980
2/20/1980
2/27/1980
3/4/1980
3/5/1980
3/5/1980
3/5/1980
3/6/1980
3/7/1980
3/8/1980
3/10/1980
3/11/1980
3/11/1980
3/14/1980
3/14/1980
3/14/1980
3/17/1980
3/17/1980
3/20/1980
3/26/1980
3/29/1980
3/31/1980
3/31/1980
4/10/1980
4/11/1980
4/11/1980
4/12/1980
4/14/1980
4/15/1980
4/15/1980
4/17/1980
4/17/1980
4/18/1980
4/21/1980
4/23/1980
4/24/1980

©

©

TTTTTUTT TV TTLTTTTDLDTTD

NNNEFEP WWW NP PPN

TTTOUD

.24

.12
.12

=



Legal aid funding may be in jeopardy

Angela Davis furor remains in Camanche

Legal aid funding issue not resolved

Taped communication not available in probe
No incidents

3 urge Krajnovich’s removal

Dawes trial

Clinco is expected to meet pollution discharge limits
Communist program paints rosy picture
Meeting being held

Union decertification vote set for June 13
Party of Working Class advocated by Clinton lawyer
Report/Letters to the Editor

Union members face dismissal

No changes

Clinton Corn pays $20,500

Union election approved

Councilmen should be taken

Herald wants no tax $ to Communist

Legal aid funding issue not resolved
Dawes will likely

Letter to the Editor by Jean Long

Letters to the Editor

Legal services want to sever ties

Political beliefs can’t be cause for dismissal
New approaches to “communism”
Petitions seeks reversal of stand on legal aid
Police tape controversy

Change of venue

Tax dollars for communist official? No!

1,120 eligible to vote on decertification

Clinco officials refute task force strike report
Who is responsible for the labor strike at Clinton Corn — take a look at
the record — then you be the judge

Friday election may decide fate of Local 6
Challenges could be key to decertification vote
Clinton Corn confirms stand on task force
Injunction motion

Local 6 union is decertified
Letter to the Editor

Election challenge studied

New CCPC president (Jack Anton)

10-month battle ends for Local 6, union won’t challenge
decertification election

730 union members

Post-Strike
Jury finds Rev. Dawes innocent

4/24/1980
4/24/1980
4/24/1980
4/25/1980
4/28/1980
4/29/1980
4/30/1980
5/2/1980
5/4/1980
5/7/1980
5/8/1980
5/8/1980
5/9/1980
5/10/1980
5/12/1980
5/14/1980
5/14/1980
5/14/1980
5/15/1980
5/17/1980
5/19/1980
5/19/1980
5/20/1980
5/23/1980
5/24/1980
5/24/1980
5/24/1980
5/30/1980
6/2/1980
6/3/1980
6/5/1980
6/6/1980
6/10/1980

6/11/1980
6/11/1980
6/12/1980
6/12/1980
6/14/1980
6/16/1980
6/17/2980
6/18/1980
6/19/1980

6/20/1980

6/28/1980

©

©

©

©

.12

.40

.12
11

.10



Labor Temple up for sale

Angry residents confront Clinco on pollution

Clinco workers get 18% pay hike

Residents protest Clinco pollution

Communists and bicycles

Anton aims to create harmony at Clinton Corn

Clinton Labor Temple is sold

Schools won't get Clinco fine money

County will sue for fines

Local 6 charter rescinded by International

District supported in fine money fight

NLRB rules 8 fired unjustly at Clinton Corn

Clinton Corn “on track and doing quite well”

“Chicago move not beginning of end for Clinco”
Reinvestment program detailed

Standard Brands-Nabisco merger won’t affect Clinton Corn
Clinco fine money will be dispersed

Companies begin to consolidate (Nabisco & Standard Brands)
Fly ash complaints aired

Council told Clinton Corn improvement project is on schedule
Clinton Corn “myths” dispelled by Meyerson

Clinco noting “Jubilee Year”

Clinton Corn progress updated for city council

Clinton Corn official: “We can’t cope” with pollution ordinance
Cost Control program is planned at Clinton Corn

Clinton Corn to mark 75" anniversary

Clinton Corn to celebration 75" anniversary

Clinton Corn celebrates 75" year

Clinton Corn receives safety award

Clinco gives gift to Nature Center

Clinton Corn thanks community with donation totaling $62,500

We're fortunate to have such good citizens as Clinton Corn for 75

years
Clinton Corn won’t close, official says

Sale rumors denied

Clinton Corn leased by ADM

Clinton Corn now at peak

Clinton Corn office closes

“Pressure cooker” situation

Clinton Corn employees all filing applications

ADM reorganizing Clinton Corn — Anton is gone, others will follow
Court Oks $8 million settlement — Industrial accident at Clinton Corn

Quad City Times

Liberation theology

Report

Grain millers say no to Angela Davis
Security tight for Angela Davis

7/2/1980
7/15/1980
7/17/1980
7/25/1980
7/29/1980
10/4/1980
10/9/1980
10/10/1980
10/11/1980
11/3/1980
11/4/1980
12/1/1980
1/28/1981
2/25/1981
4/22/1981
4/23/1981
8/3/1981
8/11/1981
8/26/1981
9/23/1981
11/24/1981
12/5/1981
1/27/1982
2/25/1982
3/16/1982
4/3/1982
4/20/1982
4/22/1982
4/22/1982
4/23/1982
4/24/1982
4/24/1982

6/3/1982
6/10/1982
6/14/1982
6/15/1982
6/23/1982
6/24/1982
6/25/1982
6/30/1982
11/26/1984

6/14/1979
10/28/1979
3/5/1980
3/8/1980

TPTOTTPTTVTTTTTVTVTDTTTTTTTLT VO T T TTTDTTTTD

(I
O R

AP RPRP U WERFRE WOONOOWWW

PR NP R R

[EEN

1

[N



Angela Davis visit sparks controversy
Flags wave, taunts fly as Angela Davis visits
Soft spoke radical

Clinton Corn pays $48,000 union fines
Union chief skips rally

Camanche drama

Mediator proposes terms

Church petition back Camanche
Union threatens boycott

Legal aid in jeopardy

FBI may probe police

Clinton Corn assails report

Millers face do-or-die vote
Methodists exceed $1M goal

Fate of Grain Millers

Labor study

Communist movement

Clinton union studies decertification
Strikes await state decision
Clergyman’s trial moved

130 seek benefits

Union busting

Clergyman’s trial begins

Jury views tape

Jury hears of beating

Dawes jury weighs 2

Jury acquits Camanche pastor

Jury acquits, cheers greet

Clinton legal aid end near of free services
Clinton legal aid office cut Davenport ties
Clinton union retains pride

Still hoping: union

Lonely struggle

Vote ejects union

A union’s hope withers

Millers won't fight vote

Gus Hall speech

Controversial minister transferred

Pastor lands in midst of church power struggle

Des Moines Register
Report

Angela Davis to appear, Camanche less than thrilled

Minister doesn’t expect big turnout
SO wave flags protest Angela Davis
No jobs at Delevan

Grain Millers union dissent

In Russia, but not lowa?

3/8/1980
3/9/1980
3/9/1980
3/15/1980
3/16/1980
3/23/1980
4/14/1980
4/17/1980
4/27/1980
5/22/1980
5/28/1980
6/7/1980
6/8/1980
6/11/1980
6/13/1980
6/14/1980
6/15/1980
6/17/1980
6/28/1980
6/19/1980
6/20/1980
6/20/1980
6/24/1980
6/25/1980
6/26/1980
6/27/1980
6/28/1980
6/28/1980
6/28/1980
6/28/1980
7/3/1980
7/3/1980
7/3/1980
7/14/1980
7/15/1980
7/19/1980
9/29/1980
4/28/1981
12/23/1981

12/13/1979
3/8/1980
3/8/1980
3/9/1980
3/9/1980
3/15/1980
3/11/1980



Camanche minister arrested

Clinton union to vote on plan

Striking Clinton workers

Clinton labor strife reopens

Controversial pastor

Report

The ugly crusade against a Clinton communist

Tax dollars for a communist official? No! (from Clinton Herald)
Clinton Corn union loses

Anti-union vote

DeWitt Observer
Dispute arises over funding of legal aid
Interview with a communist

Focus: The Working Paper for Working People (Des Moines)
Company conglomerate in Clinton

Report

Angela Davis answers for labor

Daily World

Angela Davis visit helps strike in lowa
Fine reception for Angela Davis

CP candidate aids strikers in lowa

New Times (Quad Cities)
A strike not for bread alone

The Daily lowan (University of lowa)
Yeager tells of tension in Clinton

The New’que (University of Dubuque)
Angela Davis: Grow into awareness

Chicago Sun Times
The labor ware both sides lost

4/12/1980
4/14/1980
4/21/1980
5/11/1980
5/19/1980
5/25/1980
6/3/1980

6/3/1980

6/14/1980
6/15/1980

4/28/1980
6/16/1980

Nov. 1979
Apr. 1980
May 1980

3/13/1980
3/15/1980
3/25/1980

Dec. 1979

6/16/1990

3/7/1980

8/31/1980

p.7



