Clinton Corn Processing Company Strike (1979-1980) Newspaper Article Listing

Clinton Herald

Clinton Herald		
Pre-1979-1980 Strike		
Napolitano Heads Labor Congress	1/28/1969	p. 20
Napolitano Elected Labor Congress Head	1/1/1972	p. 36
Clinton Corn grows and battles pollution too	6/1/1974	p. 4
Union strikes Clinco	2/19/1975	p. 1
Workers say no to work order at Clinton Corn	2/20/1975	p. 1
Clinton workers back but tension remains	2/21/1975	p. 1
Union officials weigh discipline at Clinton Corn	2/26/1975	p. 1
Unfair labor action filed against Clinton Corn Co.	4/1/1975	p. 1
Clinton Corn work stoppage ruled illegal	4/21/1975	p. 1
Clinton Corn discipline case goes to court	5/14/1975	p. 1
Union files suit against Clinco	5/22/1975	p. 16
Grain millers ask award enforcement	6/3/1975	p. 8
Blast rips Clinton Corn Co. Plan	12/20/1975	p. 1
One critical after blast	12/22/1975	p. 1
After Clinton Corn explosion	12/23/1975	p. 1
Everyone learned job hard way	7/4/1976	p. 26
Lewis appointed CCPC President	7/9/1976	p. 10
Oct. 1 target date: Clinco to reopen treatment plant	7/20/1976	p. 8
Council discusses Clinco sewer case	7/24/1976	p. 8
Clinton Corn workers plan meeting tonight	8/2/1976	p. 1
Union raps Clinco offer	8/3/1976	p. 1
No developments in Clinco dispute	8/4/1976	p. 12
Union help to return to Clinco	8/10/1976	p. 1
Grain millers advised to return to jobs at Clinton Corn	8/13/1976	p. 2
Corn firm's wastewater treatment plant opened	9/30/1976	p. 15
Sewage monitoring plan offered for Clinton Corn	10/27/1976	p. 2
All Clinton Corn wastewater treated	11/12/1976	p. 2
Sewer metering plan received	11/20/1976	p. 10
Corn firm installs 4 water meters	1/11/1977	p. 2
Union strikes Clinton Corn	1/17/1977	p. 1
Clinton Corn operations continue despite strike	1/18/1977	p. 1
Clinton Corn strikes settled	1/28/1977	p. 1
Firm experiments with odor problem	4/10/1977	p. 15
Fructose futures sweet	7/17/1978	p. 1
Stanley retained for odor control	11/6/1978	p. 12
Strike 1979-1980		
Clinco workers vote strike	7/30/1979	p. 1
Clinton Corn installing odor abatement device	8/1/1979	p. 1
Clinco offer rejected	8/1/1979	p. 1
Injunction limits picketing	8/3/1979	p. 1
Union to discuss firm's final offer	8/8/1979	p. 1
Clinco union won't return to work	8/9/1979	p. 1

March held by striker's wives	8/10/1979	p. 1
Clinco strikers do not return to work today	8/13/1979	p. 1
Strikers to talk with clergyman	8/14/1979	p. 1
Clinton Corn withdraws final offer	8/15/1979	p. 9
Clinton Corn, union will resume talks	8/18/1979	р. 1
3,000 are expected for Labor Day demonstration	8/28/1979	р. 20
Families back strikers, vandalism victims	9/1/1979	p. 1
Peaceful labor parade by 2,000	9/3/1979	p. 1
Strike erupts into violent melee	9/4/1979	p. 1
Riot-equipped police put on alert	9/6/1979	p.1
Union, company remain at odds	9/7/19179	p. 1
Strike clouding Clinton	9/7/1979	p. <u>-</u>
Congratulations Clinton	9/7/1979	
Clinco charges unfair practices	9/10/1979	p. 12
4 Clinton union members arrested	9/11/1979	p. 12 p. 1
	· · ·	•
6 more arrests in labor dispute	9/12/1979	p. 1
Lewis defends firm's actions	9/18/1979	p. 1
Clinton Corn claims injunction violations	9/19/1979	p. 8
Clinco, union talks resume Wednesday	9/20/1979	p. 8
Peaceful demonstration at CCP	9/24/1979	p. 3
Local 6, Clinton Corn, negotiations resumes Wednesday	9/25/1979	p. 2
Report	9/26/1979	
Little progress in labor talks	9/27/1979	p. 1
Peaceful demonstration staged at Clinton Corn	9/27/1979	p. 1
Krajnovich says Clinco offer would eliminate 250 jobs	10/1/1979	p. 1
Contract negotiations resume Wednesday	10/2/1979	p. 10
Boycott of Standard Brands products possible	10/3/1979	p. 15
Local 6, Clinco Corn talks set	10/6/1979	p. 2
Clinco, union attorneys hold prehearing parley	10/19/1979	p. 14
Motion would modify injunction	10/22/1979	p. 26
Injunction violation testimony continues	10/24/1979	p. 32
Ironworker testifies at hearing	10/25/1979	p. 13
Contempt hearing should end today	10/26/1979	p. 13
To the Citizens of Clinton	10/26/1979	•
Local 6 leaders deny instigating violence	10/27/1979	p. 1
Talks in Clinco strike to resume	10/29/1979	p. 1
Union leader to attend negotiations	11/5/1979	p. 2
Modification of injunction is sought by Clinton Corn	11/5/1979	p. 2
Judge denies injunction modification motion	11/8/1979	p. 15
NLRB upholds Clinco's charge on bargaining	11/9/1979	p. 1
Clinco injunction includes all demonstrators	11/9/1979	p. 12
Copy of injunction & map	11/9/1979	p. 19
4 minor arrests made at weekend strike rally	11/12/1979	р. 13 р. 1
Contract offer controversy revealed	11/15/1979	р. 1 р. 1
Clinton Corn officials say union charges are "Clear fabrication"	11/15/1979	р. 1 р. 1
Local 6 officials to sign conditional settlement	11/10/1979	•
_		p. 1
Clinco denies guilt of NLRB complaint	11/30/1979	p. 15
Session set in Clinco talks	12/8/1979	p. 16

2 tons of food flown into Clinton Saturday	12/10/1979	p. 3
9 found in contempt, 22 charges dismissed	12/12/1979	p. 11
No progress in Clinco, union talks	12/12/1979	p. 11
Briefs ordered in injunction hearing	12/13/1979	p. 16
Local 6 won't pull pickets	12/14/1979	p. 15
Strike negotiations planned Wednesday	1/4/1980	p. 12
5 plead guilty to rioting	1/9/1980	p. 7
Koons calls union leadership "irresponsible" at DPI hearing	1/30/1980	p. 1
State sue Clinco for pollution violations	2/2/1980	p. 1
DEQ says "stop" alleged violations at Clinton Corn	2/7/1980	р. 1
Grain millers file against 70 members	2/9/1980	р. 7
Msgr. Higgins: union must not be destroyed	2/11/1980	p. 3
Clinton Corn told pollution must stop by May 1	2/18/1980	p. 3
Cincon Corn protests proposed union trials	2/20/1980	p. 3
Hearing set on sewer use request: Clinco pollution discussed	2/27/1980	р. 3 р. 1
16 union members tried by tribunal	3/4/1980	p. 2
NLRB upholds Clinco bargaining charge	3/5/1980	p. 2 p. 7
NLRB, Krajnovich	3/5/1980	p. 7
Angela Davis to visit Clinton	3/5/1980	
Clinton Corn, union agree NLRB ruling won't affect negotiations	3/6/1980	p. 3
Local 6 board denies hall for Davis talk		-
	3/7/1980	p. 24
International union to negotiate Clinco strike	3/8/1980	p. 1
Davis protest subsides	3/10/1980	
Willis issues reprimand	3/11/1980	
Communist Party support of Local 6 is denounced	3/11/1980	p. 1
Union finds 91 guilty	3/14/1980	p. 12
Judge won't amend contempt findings	3/14/1980	p. 12
Dawes summoned to hearing	3/14/1980	
Krajnovich says imposing trusteeship on union possible	3/17/1980	p. 1
Dawes hearing	3/17/1980	
NLRB says fines illegal	3/20/1980	p. 12
Unfair practices trial is postponed	3/26/1980	p. 9
Petition seeks decertification of Local 6	3/29/1980	p. 1
Supporters of Local 6 rally	3/31/1980	p. 1
5 released Saturday	3/31/1980	
Lewis is promoted to Standard Brands post	4/10/1980	p. 3
Dawes arrested	4/11/1980	
High Echelon bargains to end Clinco strike	4/11/1980	p. 1
Rev. Dawes	4/12/1980	
Tentative strike settlement reached	4/14/1980	p. 1
Clinton Corn executives to relocate	4/15/1980	p. 1
Union vote set	4/15/1980	р. 1
Koons won't seek DPI	4/17/1980	•
Delegates seek support for Danes	4/17/1980	
Hearing on injunction motion set for June 24	4/18/1980	p. 3
Talks may resume in Clinco strike	4/21/1980	р. 3 р. 1
Union supporters level more charges (of police intimidation)	4/23/1980	р. 1 р. 1
Charges resolved	4/24/1980	р. т
Charges resolved	4 / 44/ 1300	

Legal aid funding may be in jeopardy	4/24/1980	
Angela Davis furor remains in Camanche	4/24/1980	
Legal aid funding issue not resolved	4/24/1980	
Taped communication not available in probe	4/25/1980	p. 1
No incidents	4/28/1980	
3 urge Krajnovich's removal	4/29/1980	
Dawes trial	4/30/1980	
Clinco is expected to meet pollution discharge limits	5/2/1980	p. 12
Communist program paints rosy picture	5/4/1980	
Meeting being held	5/7/1980	
Union decertification vote set for June 13	5/8/1980	p. 40
Party of Working Class advocated by Clinton lawyer	5/8/1980	p. 3
Report/Letters to the Editor	5/9/1980	
Union members face dismissal	5/10/1980	p. 9
No changes	5/12/1980	
Clinton Corn pays \$20,500	5/14/1980	p. 7
Union election approved	5/14/1980	
Councilmen should be taken	5/14/1980	
Herald wants no tax \$ to Communist	5/15/1980	p. 4
Legal aid funding issue not resolved	5/17/1980	
Dawes will likely	5/19/1980	
Letter to the Editor by Jean Long	5/19/1980	
Letters to the Editor	5/20/1980	
Legal services want to sever ties	5/23/1980	
Political beliefs can't be cause for dismissal	5/24/1980	
New approaches to "communism"	5/24/1980	
Petitions seeks reversal of stand on legal aid	5/24/1980	
Police tape controversy	5/30/1980	
Change of venue	6/2/1980	
Tax dollars for communist official? No!	6/3/1980	
1,120 eligible to vote on decertification	6/5/1980	p. 5
Clinco officials refute task force strike report	6/6/1980	p. 12
Who is responsible for the labor strike at Clinton Corn – take a look at	6/10/1980	p. 11
the record – then you be the judge		
Friday election may decide fate of Local 6	6/11/1980	p. 1
Challenges could be key to decertification vote	6/11/1980	p. 3
Clinton Corn confirms stand on task force	6/12/1980	p. 10
Injunction motion	6/12/1980	
Local 6 union is decertified	6/14/1980	p. 1
Letter to the Editor	6/16/1980	
Election challenge studied	6/17/2980	p. 1
New CCPC president (Jack Anton)	6/18/1980	p. 1
10-month battle ends for Local 6, union won't challenge	6/19/1980	p. 1
decertification election		
730 union members	6/20/1980	
Post-Strike		
Jury finds Rev. Dawes innocent	6/28/1980	

Labor Temple up for sale	7/2/1980	P. 15
Angry residents confront Clinco on pollution	7/15/1980	p. 1
Clinco workers get 18% pay hike	7/17/1980	р. 1
Residents protest Clinco pollution	7/25/1980	p. 1
Communists and bicycles	7/29/1980	р. т
·		1
Anton aims to create harmony at Clinton Corn	10/4/1980	p. 1
Clinton Labor Temple is sold	10/9/1980	p. 26
Schools won't get Clinco fine money	10/10/1980	p. 1
County will sue for fines	10/11/1980	p. 1
Local 6 charter rescinded by International	11/3/1980	p. 3
District supported in fine money fight	11/4/1980	р. 1
NLRB rules 8 fired unjustly at Clinton Corn	12/1/1980	p. 2
Clinton Corn "on track and doing quite well"	1/28/1981	•
		p. 9
"Chicago move not beginning of end for Clinco"	2/25/1981	p. 1
Reinvestment program detailed	4/22/1981	P. 26
Standard Brands-Nabisco merger won't affect Clinton Corn	4/23/1981	p. 5
Clinco fine money will be dispersed	8/3/1981	p. 11
Companies begin to consolidate (Nabisco & Standard Brands)	8/11/1981	p. 19
Fly ash complaints aired	8/26/1981	p. 3
Council told Clinton Corn improvement project is on schedule	9/23/1981	p. 3
Clinton Corn "myths" dispelled by Meyerson	11/24/1981	p. 3
Clinco noting "Jubilee Year"	12/5/1981	•
-	• •	p. 8
Clinton Corn progress updated for city council	1/27/1982	p. 7
Clinton Corn official: "We can't cope" with pollution ordinance	2/25/1982	p. 8
Cost Control program is planned at Clinton Corn	3/16/1982	p. 3
Clinton Corn to mark 75 th anniversary	4/3/1982	p. 11
Clinton Corn to celebration 75 th anniversary	4/20/1982	p. 3
Clinton Corn celebrates 75 th year	4/22/1982	p. 1
Clinton Corn receives safety award	4/22/1982	p. 5
Clinco gives gift to Nature Center	4/23/1982	р. 1
Clinton Corn thanks community with donation totaling \$62,500	4/24/1982	p. 1
We're fortunate to have such good citizens as Clinton Corn for 75	4/24/1982	p. 4
_	4/24/1302	p. 4
years	C /2 /1002	. 1
Clinton Corn won't close, official says	6/3/1982	p. 1
Sale rumors denied	6/10/1982	p. 1
Clinton Corn leased by ADM	6/14/1982	p. 1
Clinton Corn now at peak	6/15/1982	p. 7
Clinton Corn office closes	6/23/1982	p. 1
"Pressure cooker" situation	6/24/1982	p. 1
Clinton Corn employees all filing applications	6/25/1982	р. 11
ADM reorganizing Clinton Corn – Anton is gone, others will follow	6/30/1982	p. 1
Court Oks \$8 million settlement – Industrial accident at Clinton Corn	11/26/1984	p. 1
Court Oks 38 million settlement – maastrial accident at clinton com	11/20/1904	ρ. 1
Quad City Times		
Quad City Times	6/14/1070	
Liberation theology	6/14/1979	
Report	10/28/1979	
Grain millers say no to Angela Davis	3/5/1980	
Cocumity tight for Angola Davis	2/0/1000	

Security tight for Angela Davis

3/8/1980

	0.10.14.000
Angela Davis visit sparks controversy	3/8/1980
Flags wave, taunts fly as Angela Davis visits	3/9/1980
Soft spoke radical	3/9/1980
Clinton Corn pays \$48,000 union fines	3/15/1980
Union chief skips rally	3/16/1980
Camanche drama	3/23/1980
Mediator proposes terms	4/14/1980
Church petition back Camanche	4/17/1980
Union threatens boycott	4/27/1980
Legal aid in jeopardy	5/22/1980
FBI may probe police	5/28/1980
Clinton Corn assails report	6/7/1980
Millers face do-or-die vote	6/8/1980
Methodists exceed \$1M goal	6/11/1980
Fate of Grain Millers	6/13/1980
Labor study	6/14/1980
Communist movement	6/15/1980
Clinton union studies decertification	6/17/1980
Strikes await state decision	6/28/1980
Clergyman's trial moved	6/19/1980
130 seek benefits	6/20/1980
Union busting	6/20/1980
Clergyman's trial begins	6/24/1980
Jury views tape	6/25/1980
Jury hears of beating	6/26/1980
Dawes jury weighs 2	6/27/1980
Jury acquits Camanche pastor	6/28/1980
Jury acquits, cheers greet	6/28/1980
Clinton legal aid end near of free services	6/28/1980
Clinton legal aid office cut Davenport ties	6/28/1980
Clinton union retains pride	7/3/1980
Still hoping: union	7/3/1980
Lonely struggle	7/3/1980
Vote ejects union	7/14/1980
A union's hope withers	7/15/1980
Millers won't fight vote	7/19/1980
Gus Hall speech	9/29/1980
Controversial minister transferred	4/28/1981
Pastor lands in midst of church power struggle	12/23/1981
	_,,

Des Moines Register

Report	12/13/1979
Angela Davis to appear, Camanche less than thrilled	3/8/1980
Minister doesn't expect big turnout	3/8/1980
SO wave flags protest Angela Davis	3/9/1980
No jobs at Delevan	3/9/1980
Grain Millers union dissent	3/15/1980
In Russia, but not Iowa?	3/11/1980

Camanche minister arrested Clinton union to vote on plan Striking Clinton workers Clinton labor strife reopens Controversial pastor Report The ugly crusade against a Clinton communist Tax dollars for a communist official? No! (from Clinton Herald) Clinton Corn union loses Anti-union vote	4/12/1980 4/14/1980 4/21/1980 5/11/1980 5/19/1980 5/25/1980 6/3/1980 6/3/1980 6/14/1980 6/15/1980	
DeWitt Observer		
Dispute arises over funding of legal aid Interview with a communist	4/28/1980 6/16/1980	
Focus: The Working Paper for Working People (Des Moines)		
Company conglomerate in Clinton Report Angela Davis answers for labor	Nov. 1979 Apr. 1980 May 1980	
Daily World	0/10/1000	
Angela Davis visit helps strike in Iowa	3/13/1980	
Fine reception for Angela Davis CP candidate aids strikers in Iowa	3/15/1980 3/25/1980	
New Times (Quad Cities)		
A strike not for bread alone	Dec. 1979	
The Daily Iowan (University of Iowa)		
Yeager tells of tension in Clinton	6/16/1990	p. 7
The New'que (University of Dubuque)		
Angela Davis: Grow into awareness	3/7/1980	
Chicago Sun Times		
The labor ware both sides lost	8/31/1980	